TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM727478 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTBC BANK CO., LTD.		05/10/2022	Limited Company: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	220 W. 1st Street, Suite 300		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90012		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4885379	VXI TRAINING SIMULATOR
Registration Number:	4245017	VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=7. Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) (Execution Version)#page1.tif

source=7. Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) (Execution

Version)#page2.tif

source=7. Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) (Execution Version)#page3.tif

source=7. Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) (Execution Version)#page4.tif

source=7. Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) (Execution Version)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of May 10, 2022, between CTBC BANK CO., LTD., as security agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Security Agent"), in favor of VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Grant (as defined below) and used herein have the meanings given to them in the Grant.

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Security Agent a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, including certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 30, 2016, at Reel 5930, Frame 0650;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Security Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its continuing security interests in and liens on all of its right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Security Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Security Agent's security interests in and liens on the certain Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges (a) all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of such Trademarks, including those certain Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing and (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or, if applicable, dilution of any owned Trademark, or (ii) injury to goodwill associated with any owned Trademark; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER ARE GOVERNED BY, AND WILL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS OF LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK).

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> CTBC BANK CO., LTD. as Security Agent

By:_____ Name: Stephanie Chou 周惠芳

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Agreed:

VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: David Zhou

Title: Co-CEO

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks Registrations

Trademarks

Grantor	Title	Reg. No. or Appln. No.	Date
VXI Global Solutions, LLC	VXI Training Simulation	4885379	January 1, 2016
VXI Global Solutions, LLC	VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC. and Design	4245017	November 20, 2012

RECORDED: 05/12/2022